
1. Agency Contract Number 

2044905 
2. DGS SollcltaUon Number (If used) 

2014-2000-2178 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes _x_ No -
Years remaining 3 'if, 5mo. 

4. Flnencfal Coding 

20661351;15915; 76900065; 73076 
20661351;15920; 76900065; 73076 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 
STATE OF ALASKA 

2054937 
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 6. Amendment No. 

One (1) 

This earoament Is between tho Stele of Alaska 
7. Department of Division of 

Corrections Probation and Parole ~ - lhb .~ AIA ,inrl 

8, Contractor 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. Hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box City State ZIP Code 

One Park Place, Suite 700 621 NW s:fd Street, Boca Raton Florida 33487 

9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: February 1, 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 FROM: July 1, 2014 TO: June 30, 2015 

13. This amended contract shall not exceed 
1712,912.QQ I 1,780,951.!J.Q 

11. Previous amount of contract to date: 112. Amount of this amendment: 
a total of$ 2,493,863.80 

14. In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to ba performed by lhe 
contractor under the contract are amended as follows: All other lerms and conditions of the contract remain in effect. (Use reverse for 
continuation of amended provisions If necessary,) 
Tho f!Urpose ol this contract omondmenf Is lo.'/nc,easo tho period of pf!rformance from Jury 1, 2014 throujh June 301 2015 for SO beds (42 
ro9ular + 8 por dlon~ and encumbor tho fundti nocesu,y for 1/10/ie liorvlcas. Re6ular bod rafo f $113.34, or diem rate@ $14,88. Tho Cornell 
Corrections of Alas a must comply with tho Prison R'lf'Aa Ellmlnatfon Act (PREA , 8$ llsted In 2 CRF Section 115.111 thru S11clion 115.93, The 
Alaska Doparlmonl of Corroclfons will pay for tho PR A audit. All other torms 1md aond/tlons ,·ama/11 unchsngod. 

In full consideration of the contraclor's performance under and including lhis amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
J 2,493,863.80 , 

The period of performance under this contract is increased by: 12 months through June 30. 2015 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

17. CERTIFICATION: I certily that the tacts herein and on supporting 15. CONTRACTOR documents ere co1recl, I1\at lhls voucher conslilules a legal charge 
againsl funds and eriproprietlons cltedhthat sufflclent lunds are 
encumbered to pay his obligation, or I at there ls a sufflclent 

Name of Firm 

Come/I C9rrections of Alaska Inc balance In lhe appcopriallon cited to cover lhls obligation. I am 
aware lhat lo knowingly make 01 allow false enlrles cir al(erailons on Siq.urD~horized Representative a ~ubllc record, or know!f\!)Jy make or allow false entries or 

IDat&I Cf/ /4 al eratlons on a publlo record, or knowlnf!IY destroy, mutilate, 
supffress, conceal, remove or 0U1e1wlse impair lhe verily, Ieff1billty or I I Tvped or P~"i~ Name of Authorized Represenlative ava lablllly of a public record constitutes tam~ erlnff wilh pub c 
records punishable under AS 11 .56.815 - .8 0. 0 her d scipllnary Loren G er action may be laken up lo and including dismissal 

Title 

Divisional Vice-President, Community Based Services 

Date 16, ~m. of Head Co~ g Agency or CONTRACTING AGENCY 
De /(I /4. 4 {) • ir-\ ~-(Cf-14 Department/Division 

Typed or Printed Name of Authorizing Official Corrections/Probation & Parole 

Michael Lim 
Tille t~~ l0 t5· lfrlY 

Typed or Printed Name of Project Director Procurement Snecialis( 

Carrie Belden 

Title 

Director of Probation and Parole 
02-112 (Rev: 02/10) ATI'SC.FRM 

https://2,493,863.80
https://2,493,863.80
https://1712,912.QQ


14. Continuation of amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 

Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg + 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111.12 to $113.34. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

1. Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing. 

2. Department of Administration (DOA) number assigned by the Division of General Services (DGS) (if formal solicitation is conducted). 

3. Optional renewal? Yes or no. Years remaining not including this renewal. 

4. Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes. 

5. Encumbrance number assigned lo this contract by lhe agency. 

6. Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including this one? 

7. Department. 

8. Contractor's name and address. 

9. Original period of performance, including previous amendments. 

10. Amended period of performance of this document. 

11. Total date not including this amendment. 

12. Amount oflhis amendment 

13. New total not to exceed including this amendment. 

14. This section must contain all material changes from lhe contract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If 
no change is being made, write "same." This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract Is either Increased or 
decreased by. 

16. Contractor's name, signature, and address. 

17, Your division project director's name 11nd signature. 

ATPSC FRM/2 



.

STATE OF ALASKA 

UNILATERAL AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT FORM 

Professional Services 

. 

1. Agency Contact Number 

2044905 

2. Contract Title 

NomeCRC 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes 
Renewal Option # 2 

4. Financial Coding 

20661315; 15915;76900065;73076 

20661315; l 5920;76900065;73076 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

6. Amendment No. 

Two (2) 
This agreement is between the State of Alaska, 

7. Department of Corrections 

hereafter the State, and 

8. Contractor Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc 

Mailing Address: One Park Place, 621 NW 53rd Street, Suite 700 City Boca Raton State 

hereafter the Contractor 

Florida ZIP Code 33487 

9. This Amendment Serves To: 

A. Exercise renewal option. Contract Period: July 1, 2015 through November 30, 2015. All other terms and 
conditions remain the same. 

,-· 

10. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division 

Department of Corrections/Admini~trative Services 

Michael Lim, 907-465-3338 - tel 

Date C-10-



1. Agency Contract Number 

2044905 
2. DGS Solicitation Number ~fused) 

2014-2000-2178 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes _x_ No -
Years remaining z ~{. ~ !I!Q, 

4. Fin8llclol Coding 

1004;2700;201014700;3020;5026;1600000004 
1004;2700;201014700;3020;5026;1600000005 
5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

STATE OF ALASKA 

6. Amendment No. AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
Three (3) 

This ,.,.,sement I! t,e1Lwo11n the Sista of Al"-"Jte 
7. Department of Divfslon of 

Corrections Probstion and Parole ,;,,,. c::,,,,,. "'"' 
8. Contrsctor 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. Hereafter tne Contr8Clor 

Mailfng Address Strfft or P.O. Bo,c City Stale ZIP Code 

One Perk Place, Suite 700 621 NW 5:1° Street, Boca Raton Florida 33487 
9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: February 1, 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 FROM: July 1, 2015 TO: June 30, 2016 

11. Previous amount of contract lo date: 112. Amount of this amendment: 113. This ar1H1nded contract shall not exceed 
I, 2,493,863.80 ,t l U.QUlt,1.4 a Iota/ of S 1,,;]_Q;]_,6,75.,4 

14. In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by lhe 
contractor under the contract are amended as follows: All other terms and condlllons of the conlract remain In effect, (Use reverse for 
continuation of amended pro11lsions if necessary.) 

Tho purf.o.,e ofthls con1r11ct amendment Is to recognlzo 1h11 funds encumbered under this contract to cover IIHt add/Ilona/ period of &ervlco 
from Ju y 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds ,,2 "'f,u/,r ♦ 8 p1r dfem or as•fllled). Rlf{lul,rbod r•te ls s11,.so. Pordlem r•te ls $14.88. 
This amandment lllso recognl'las that thallf w/11 bo no CPI ncroaso for rhlsro,rlod of porlorm•n§S· In add/I/on, Corneff Cornatlons of Alu/ta 
wllf stiff need to be In compliant with PREA. How1111or duo to budget cuts, OC w/JJ not pay for ~~ PREA audlls. This am1ndmanl also 
recognize amendment 12 period ol ,,.,tonnam;e was Inaccurate and noeded to be changod to July 1, Of$ through June 30, 2016. Al/ other 
lemur and condition• remain unchanged. 

In full consid11relion of the contractor's {16rformance under and lncludlng this atnfNldment. the State shall pay the contractor a new total not lo exceed 
S 4,303,675.2' . 
The period of performance under this contract is increased by: 12 months through June 30. 2016 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto hava executed this amendment. 

NOTICE/ This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procUf8ment officer or designee. 

17. CERTIFICATION: I certify that Iha fact$ herein and on supporting 
documents are correct, that this voucher constll\Jtes a legal charge 

15. ----
against funds and arroprlalions died, that sufficient funds are 
encumbered lo pay Is obligation. or U1al there Is a sufficient 

Name of Firm 

Come/I Corrections of Alaska Inc balance in the approprlatlon ci ted lo cover this obllgaUon. I am 
aware that to knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on Sfr:,rralu:Jif.'}fj;;t,d Reol"flsentalive a cubllc record. or knowingly make or allow false entries or I Dsteq/ J / t,;;- al eratlons on a public record. or knowln~y destroy, mutilate, 
sup~ress. coriceal. remove or otherwise mpair lhe verity, l~lblllty or r , Tvoed or Pr/n;:t,ame of Authorized Reorest1nletiva ova lablllty of a public record constitutes tamJ:erinllii wllll ~ub o 
records punishable under AS 11.56.815 • .8 0. 0 er d clpllnary Loren Gra r 
acllon may be taken up lo and Including dlsmlssal 

Tille 

Divisional Vice-President. Communitv Based Services 
Dale 16. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

t:f-11-/~ 

Typed or Printed Name of Project Director 

D rsha/1 
Title 

Actln Director of Institutions 
02-112 (Rev: 02/10) ATPSC.FRM 

https://2,493,863.80


14. Continualion of amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 

Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds ( 42 reg + 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by2% CPI from $111.12 to $113.34. 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 

No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90 . Per diem rate at $14.88. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

1. Agency assigned contract number for !racking, reference, and billing. 

2. Department ol Adminislralion (DOA) number assigned by the Division of General Services (DGS) (if formal solicilaUon is conducted) . 

3. Optional renewal? Yes or no. Years remaining not including !his renewal. 

4. Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes. 

5 . Encumbrance number assigned 10 !his conlracl by the agency. 

6 . Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including lhis one? 

7 . Departm,ml. 

B. Contraclor's name and address. 

9. Original period of performance, including previous amendments. 

10. Amended period of performance of this document. 

11 . Total date not Including lhis amendment. 

12. Amount of this amendment. 

13. New total not to exceed including this amendment. 

14. This secllon must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new total nol to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If 
no change is being made, write "same." This sectlon also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by. 

16. Contractor's name, signature, and address. 

:t...,. v,.., ... rih,le- i .... n nrnic:at""t riir~r.lnr'i:.. nAmA and siona1ure. 

ATPSC FRMIZ 



1. Agency Contract Number 

2044905 
2. DGS Sollcllation Number (If used) 

2014-2000-2178 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes _x_ No -
Years remaining 21!:r , Smo. 

4. Flnancle/ Coding 

1004;2700;201014700;3020; 5026; 1600000004 
1004;2700;201014700;3020;5026;1600000005 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 
STA TE OF ALASKA 

6. Amendment No. AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
l=r,11~ 141 

This aareemenl ls between the State of Alaska. 
7. Department of Division of 

Corrections Probation and Parole lhn ~, ,, ,,. ,.,,,1 
8. Contractor 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska. Inc. Hereafter the Canrractar 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box City State ZIP Cade 

One Park Place, Suite 700 621 NW 53"' Street, Boca Raton Florida 33487 
9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: February 1, 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 FROM: July 1, 2015 TO: June 30, 2016 

11. Previous amount of contract to date: 112. Amount of this amendment; 113. This amended contract shall not exceed 
$. ~.49M,§3, §0 ~ 1,785,831.12 a Iola/ of$ 4,279,694.92 

14. In accordance with the prov1s1ons of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the COfltractor 
under the contract are amended as lo/lows: ,AU other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect. (Use reverse for continuslion of amended 
provisions if necessary.) 

The purposo of this co11tracr 11me11dment Is to dolete all language listed in amendment #3 because of the Incorrect regular bed rate and replace 
wit/I 1ho fol/owing: 
This amendment Is to recofi11lze the funds llnc11mbored under this contr11ct to cover the additional P4trlod of performance from J11ly 1, 2015 
through Juno 30, 2016 for a beds {42 reg11/ar • 8 per dlom or 11s fl/led). Regular bed rate is $113.34. Per diem rate Is S14.88. Tills omondmont 
also recognizes that there wl/1 be 110 CPI incr'cD se for this Ccoriod of ~ erlorman1e. In addition, Como// Collec//011a/ of Alosl<a w/1/ st/II need to be 
In conl,,1/llllt wltlt PREA. However, duo to budget cuts, D C w/11 no pay for 3' P"1: PREA audits . This amendment also recognhccs 
amen mou/ #2 period of porforma"':e was lmiccurate ond needed to be chnnr,o lo u/y 1, 2015 through Juno 30, 2016. All orhor forms and 

1-1:ondJl&nuemo/n u11ch11ngod, 

In full consideration of the contractor 's performance under and including this am-a11dment, lh1r Sta1e-shall-pey the contractor o rww. lo lal/1.0 to expJ!ed 
$ 4,279,694, 92. 

The period of performance under this contract is Increased by: 12 months through June 30, 2016 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE/ This amendment /Jas no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

15. CONrRACTOR 

Name of Firm 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska. Inc 

Sfanati of J;:zed Representative l0ia,,, ,s 
Tvoed ;; Prfn:e_J;ame of Authorized Rearesentalive I f 

Loren Gra r 

Title 

Divisional Vice-President. Communitv Based SeNices 

Hi, CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Departmen(ID/v/sion 

Correctionsllnsfifutfon 

Signature of P 2c_::_r ~~ 
IDat/0-/ - /~ ~~ 

Typed or Printed Nami of Project Director 

Dean Marshaff 

Title 

Actlna Director of Institutions 

17. CERTIFICATION: I cenlfy that lhe facts herein ~nd on supponlng 
documonts ar c-.orracl , lh~I jhis voucher constllutes a legal charge 
agalnsl funds and ;ifipropr a Ions dte\lhat sutnclent fu (15 are 
encumbered lo poy his obligation. or t at there Is e sutfloient 
balance In Iha appropriation cited to cover this obllgatlon. I am 
awnre that to knowingly make or allow raise entries or alleratione on 
a fiubllc record, or knowingly make or allow false entries or 
al eralions on a public record, or knowln~ly destroy. rnulllale. 
supf?ress~ conceal. remove or otherwise mpalr the verity, tetbitl ty or 
avatlabili y of a public record conslilvtes ta~erlng with rsub c 
records punishable under AS 11 .56.815 • .8 0. Other d sciptinary 
action may be taken up to and Including dismissal 

Signalvre of Hetlontract/ i ency or m cv q~ /~ 
Typed or Printed Name of Authoriz;ng Official 

Michael Lim 

Tille 

Proc(Jrement Soeciaf/st 

Data 

;i) -}t?/5 

02-112 (Rev: 02/10) Al"PSC,FRM 

https://4,279,694.92
https://1,785,831.12


I 

14. Conllnuallan of amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 

Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg + 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111.12 to $113.34. 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 

No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #4 
Regular bed rate at $113.34. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

1. Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing. 

2. Department of Administration (DOA) number assigned by the Division of General Servic:es (DGS} (if formal solicitation is conducted). 

3. Optional renewal? Yes or no . Years remaining not including this renewal. 

4 ---ur:·na.ncial..®!fu!g_as~l9ned by the agency for billing purposes. 

5, Encumbrance number assigned to lhls contract by the agency. 

6 , Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including this one? 

7. Department, 

8. Contractor's neme and address. 

9. Original perlod of performance, including previous amendments. 

10, Amended period of performance of this docume~I . 

11. Total date not including this amendment. 

12. Amount of this amendment. 

13. New tolal not to exceed including this amendment. 

14. Thi$ section must contain all material changes from the contract such as lhe new total not lo exceed amount and the new period of performance. If 
no change is being made, write "same." This section also requestij lit" number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by. 

16. Contractor's name, signature, and address. 

17. Your division project director's name and signature. 

ArPSC,FRM11 



1. Agency Con1t·ac1 Number 

2044905 
2. DGS Solicitation Number (if used) 

2014-2000-2178 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes _x_ No -
Years remammg 1 "'-' · 5 mo. 

4. Fina11c1a/ Coding 

1004, 2700; 201014700;3020, 5026: 1600000004 
1004:2700:201014700;3020, 5026; 1600000005 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 
STA TE OF ALASKA 

6. Amendment No. AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
Five (5l 

This aoreement Is between the State of A/eska 
7 Department of Division of 

Corrections Institutions ,1,.,. <:<1 -, ,~ LJ - ,, __ ,. _ _ ~~r1 

8. Contractor 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc Hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P O Box City Stale ZIP Code 

One Park Place, Suite 700 621 NW 53'd Street, Boca Raton Florida 33487 
9 Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: February 1. 2014 TO.· June 30, 2014 FROM. July 1. 2016 TO: June 30. 2017 

11 . Previous amount of contract to date. 112 Amount of this amendment: 113. This amended contract shall not exceed 
~ 4,279,694.92 $_ 1,780,951.80 a total of$ 6.060.646. 72 

14 In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the seNices to be performed by the contractor 
under the contract are amended as follows : All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect. (Use reverse for continuation of amended 
provisions if necessary.) 

This amendment is to recoft.nize the funds encumbered under thfs contract to cover the additional period of performance from July 1, 201 6 
through June 30, 2017 for 0 beds (42 regular+ 8 per diem or as lllled) . Regvlar bed race Is $113. 34. Per diem rate Is Sf 4. 88. This amendment 
also recognizes that there wfll be no CPI increase for this period of performance. This amendment also recognlz.ed that the contractor is 
roquired to transfer coflected funds to Alaska Department of Corrections (DOC) ~1 the 30'" of the month fo/fowlng collections. For example: 
anything colfected In March is transferred by Aprif 30'", anything colfected in Afe" is transferred by May 31" etc. Also. the contractor shaff 
provide monthly financlal reporting of the offender accounts for all monies col ected. Afl other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

In full consideration of the contractor's perfonnance under and including this amendment, the State s/Ja// pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
S 6,060,646.72 

The period of performance under this contract is increased by: 12 months through June 30, 2017. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency. procurement officer or designee. 

15. CONTRACTOR 

Name of Firm 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska. In c 

S1anaf ~_Cthorized Reoresentative I Dat(J/ ?11/ Jt., ,, I Tvoed or P~t ed Name of Authorized Rearesentative 
Loren G aver 

Title 

Divisional Vice-President. Communitv Based Services 

16. CONTRACT/NG AGENCY 

Department/Division 

Corrections/Institution • 

of PfO_!_e~ ~ S~ 1 loate~ ~o(/C 
~~ "C' 

Typed or Printed Name of Project Director 

Bruce Bu sbv 

Title 

Director of Institutions 
02-112 (Rev: 02110) 

17 CERT/FICA TION: I certify thar the facts herein and on supporting 
documents are correct, tha t lh,s voucher constitutes a legal charge 
against funds and appropriations ci ted, thal sufficient funds are 
encumbered to pay this obligation. or lhat here is a sufficient 
balance in the appropriation cited 10 co11er this obligation. I am 
aware that to knowingly make or allow fa lse entries or alterations on 
a public record, or knowingly make or allow false entries or 
alleralions on a public record . or knowinQIY destroy. mu tilate 
supP.ress . conceal. remove or otherwise 1mpa1r the verily le?, ib1ll1y or 
ava1lablllly of a public record conslitutes tan1§errng wi th rsub 1c 
records punishable under AS 11 .56 .815 • .8 0. Other d sciplinary 
action may be taken up to and including dismissal 

~; Head Cd c7-Agency or 

.. ~ ~ ~ __./ f"~ 

Typ/ d or p";inted Name of Authorizing Official 

Michael Lim 

Title 

Date 

C--30-/f-

P rocuremen t Soecialisl 

ATPSC FRM 

https://6,060,646.72
https://recognlz.ed
https://1,780,951.80
https://4,279,694.92


3 

14. Continuation of amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 

Amendment #1 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd) . Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111.12 to $113 .34. 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd) . (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 
No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #4 
Regular bed rate at $113.34. Per diem rate at $14 .88. 

Amendment #5 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 for 50 beds (42 reg + 8 pd). Regular bed rate at 
$113.34. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

1. Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing . 

2. Department of Administration (DOA) number assigned by the Division of General Services (DGS) (if formal solicitation is conducted). 

Optional renewal? Yes or no. Years remaining not including this renewal. 

4. Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes. 

5. Encumbrance number assigned to this contract by the agency. 

6. Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including this one? 

7. Department. 

8. Contractor's name and address . 

9. Original period of performance, including previous amendments. 

10. Amended period of performance of this document. 

11. Total date not including this amendment. 

12. Amount of this amendment. 

13. New total not lo exceed including this amendment. 

14. This section mu:;t contain all material changes from tile t:011lrc1ct such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If 
no change is being made, write "same." This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by. 

16. Contractor's name. signature. and address. 

17. Your division project direclor's name and signature. 

ATPSC FRM/2 



.. . Agency Contact Number 
\'\ 

STATE OF ALASKA 

UNILATERAL AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT FORM 

Professional Services 

This agreement is between the State of Alaska , 

7. Department of Corrections 

8. Contractor Cornell Corrections of Alaska , Inc. 

Mailing Address: One Park Place, 621 NW 53'0 Street, Suite 700 City Boca Raton State 

2044905 

2. Contract Tille 

Nome Seaside CRC 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes 
Renewal Option # 4 

4. Financial Coding 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

6. Amendment No. 

Six (6) 

hereafter the State, and 

hereafter the Contractor 

Florida ZIP Code 33487 . 

9. This Amendment Serves To: 

A. Exercise renewal option four (4) at the sole discretion of the State of Alaska for contract period of performance 
July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

10. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division 

Department of Corrections/Administrative Services 

Typ 

John Schauwecker, Procurement Manager, 907-465-3399- tel 

Date ~ 

Department/Division 

Department of Corrections/I 
.... 



1 Agency Contact Number 

2044905 

2. ASPS Number 

2014-2000-2178 
3. Optional Renewal? ['8J Yes 0 No 

Years remaining .5 months 

4 . Financial Coding 

I 004:2700:20 IO 1 •1700:.1020:5026 STATE OF ALASKA 
5 Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
6 Amendment No 

·even 7 
This agreement is between the Stale of Alaska, 

7 Department of 

hereafter the State, and 

8 Contractor 

Cornell ( 'orrecrwns u/Alaska, Inc (50 liered Pr icing ,Vo Minimum G1mrunlee, 'l~(mde Center.I hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P O Box City State ZIP Code 

621 Northwest 53 rd uite 700 Boca Raton Florida 33487 
9. Original period of performance 10 Amended period of performance 

FROM: February I, 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 FROM: July I, 2017 TO: June 30. 20 18 
11 Previous amount of contract to date 12 Amount of this amendment: 13. This amended contract shall not exceed 

$6,060,646. 72 $1, 752,000.00 a total of: $7,812,646.72 
" In accordance with the provisions of the above rererenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be pelformed by the contractor under the contract are 
amended as follows All other terms anti conctIt1ons of the contract remain In effect. (Use reverse ror conti nuation of amended provisions if necessary ) 

The purpose of this contract arncndmcn1 is to change from 50 (42 guaranteed regular "8 per diem) Community Rc,idcnlial Cc111cr (CRC) service hed, at the Seaside Center 

locarinn, tn 50 ucrcd rrirn1g nn minimum guarantee bed, at the Scas11lc Cc11tcr ilndcr the new tiered pricing srructurc the Dcpar1mcnt oniy pays for the hc<.ls utilized S.:c also 
attached spreadsheet t I page) This amendment also authorizes the Contractor to provide contructcd out food service a, long as the service meets all the cmrcnl co ntractual 
requirements and 2010 ('RC Standard,, Chapter t, Fond Service fh1s amendment shall recognize the funds cncumht'rcd lor 50 11crcd pricing nt1 minimum g11aran1cc hcd~ 10 

cn\'cr 1hc additional period or pcrfonnoncc from July 1, 2017 lhn>ugh June JO, 2018 for thi: Si:11sidc Center I he total cost for 50 tiered pricing nl) rrnnimum g11nru111ec beds 1s 

$ I _752,000.00. I otul numb~r ofpugcs in this amendment is .1 All or her terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment , the State shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
$7.812,646,72. 
The period of performance under this contract has not changed. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of lhe contracting agency, procurement officer or designee 

15. 17 CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting CONTRACTOR 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge 

Name of Firm against funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are 

encumbered to pay this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in 

Iha appropriation cited to cover this obligation . I am aware that to 

knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on a public record, 

Or knowingly destroy, mutilate, suppress, conceal. remove or otherwise 

impair the variety, legibility or availability of a public record constitutes Derrick Schofield 
tampering with public records punishable under AS 11 .56.815 - .820 

Olher disciplinary action may be taken up to and including dismissal 

Title 

Vice President Reentry Sen-ices 
Signature of Head Contraclfng Agency or Designee Date 16 CONTRACTING AGENCY 

DepartmenUDivision 7-/<-/-/ 7 

Typed or Printed Name of A 

Inc. 

,-~, ~"" {o,-- J.S 

https://752,000.00
https://7,812,646.72
https://752,000.00


14 

')7 1 ·? ;R8v !J2f!l4J 

Continuation of amended provisions 

Summary of Chll11ges: 
Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30 , 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111 .12 to $113 34 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd) (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 
No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90 Per diem rate at $14 88 

Amendment #4 

Regular bed rate at $113.34. Per diem rate at $14 88. 

Amendment #5 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd) . Regular bed rate at 
$113.34 Per diem rate at $14 88. 

Amendment #6 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30 , 2018 for 50 beds (42 reg + 8 pd) . (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #7 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed regular bed rate to 
tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide contracted out food service as long as the service 
meets all the current contractual requirements and 2010 CRC Standards, Chapter 6 Food Service. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference and billing 

2 Authority to Seek Professional Serw:es (ASPS) number assigned by Department of Adm1nislration (DOA) 

J Optional renewal? Yes or no Years remaining not including this renewal 

4 Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes 

5 Encumbrance number assigned to this contract by the agency 

6 Amendment number How many to date for this contract including this one? 

Department 

8 Contractor's name and address 

9 Onginal period at perfonnance. including previous amendments 

10 Amended period of performance of this document 

1 1 Total date not including th,s amendment 

12 Amount of lh1s amendment 

13 New total not to exceed including this amendment 

14 This section must contain all material changes from the con1ract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new penod of performance If no change is be,ng 
made. write "same" Th is section also requegls !he number of years, monthS and days this contract is either ,ncreased or decreased by 

16 Contractor's name, signature. and address 

1 ! Your div1s1on project airector's name and signature 



Seaside (Nome) 
Pricing 50 beds (365 days) Per Diem Client Count Cost at 50 

fier One (1-25) $177.00 25 $1,615,125.00 

Tier Two (26-50) $15.00 25 $136,875.00 
fier Three (51-Capacity) N/A 0 N/A 
Total Funding so $1,752,000.00 



STATE OF ALASKA 

1. Agency Contact Number 
2044905 

2. ASPS Number 

2014-2000-2178 
3. Optional Renewal? 181 Yes 

Years remaining 5 months 

4. Financial Coding 
1004;2700;201014700;3020;5026 

0 No 

5 Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
6. Amendment No. 

Ei ht 8 
This agreement is between Iha State of Alaska, 

7. Department of 

hereafter the State, and 

8. Contractor 

GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. (JO 7tered Pricing No Minimum Guarantee, Seaside Cenler) hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box 

621 Northwest 53rd Street Suite 700 
9. Original period of performance 

FROM: February l , 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 

City State ZIP Code 

Boca Raton Florida 33487 
10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: July I, 2017 TO: June 30, 2018 
11. Previous amount of contract to date: 

$6,060,646.72 
12. Amount of this amendment: 13. This amended contract shall not exceed 

a total of: $7,812,646.72 $0.00 
t• In accordance with the provisions of the above referenced contract, the parties to that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contracior under the contract are 
amended as rollows: All other terms and conditions or the contract remain in effect (Use reverse for con~nuation of amended provisions Ir necessary.) 

The purpose of this conlract wncndmcnt recognizes lhe change in entity name as described in the allllchcd letter dated January 17, 2018 (I pogc) and no other terms and conditions 

of rhe contract are changed us a result of this change in entity name. Total number of poges in this amendment is J . All other terms and conditions remain 
unchanged 

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment, the Slate shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
$7,812,646.72. 
The period of performance under this contract has not changed. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Lhe parties hereto have executed this amendment 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

15. CONTRACTOR 

Name of Firm 

GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 
Signature of Authorized Representative 

L()...._· ~~ 8. _4'.--<-.~A-"'_', 

Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative 

Derrick Schofield 
Title 

Vice President, Reentrv Services 
16. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division 

o.,u 

03/15/2018 

17. CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge 
against funds and appropriations cited, that sufficienl funds are 
encumbered to pay lhis obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in 

the appropriation cited to cover this obligation. I am aware that to 
knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on a public record, 

Or knowingly destroy, mutilate, suppre88, conceal, remove or otherwise 
Impair the variety, legibility or availability of a public record constitutes 

tampering with public records punishable under AS 11 .56.815 - .820. 

Dale 

3z 

02-112 (Rev: 02194) ATP.SC i UM 



14. Continuation or amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 
Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111 .12 to $113.34. 

Amendment #2 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 
No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #4 
Regular bed rate at $113.34. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #5 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 for 50 beds (42 reg + 8 pd). Regular bed rate at 
$113.34. Perdiem rateat$14.88. 

Amendment #6 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #7 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed regular bed rate to 
tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide contracted out food service as long as the service 
meets all the current contractual requirements and 2010 CRC Standards, Chapter 6: Food Service. 

Amendment #8 
Change entity name from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

Agenc~ assigned conlracl number !or tracking, reference, and billing 

2 Aulhorily 10 Seek Pmfessional Ser.,lces (ASPS) number aasignod by Department of Adminislrelion (DOA) 

3 Optional renewal? Yes or no Years remaining not Including this renewal 

4 Finsnciel coding assigned by Iha agency for billing purposes. 

5 Encumbrance number a,slgnod lo lhis conlrad by lho agoncy 

6 Amendme.nl number How many to dale for this contract including this one? 

7 Depa~ment 

e Contredor'e name and eddreu 

9 Orfginal period or parformenca, Including previou~ emendmentg 

10 Amended period of pelformance of lh,o document 

11 Tola! dale not including lhls amendmenl 

12 Ainounl 011l1IS emortdmonl 

13 New lolel nol to exceed including lhis amendment 

141 This seclion must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new lotel not lo excood nmounl and the new period of performance If no change is being made, write "same .. Thi:, 
s&ciion also requests Iha number or v••rs, monlhs end deys lhi• conlrect is eilhor increased or docmaocd by 

16 Contraclor'a name signalure, amt address 

17 Your division project dlraclofs name and signature 

https://rateat$14.88


Ge® 
The GEO Group, Inc. 

January 17, 2018 

Corporate H■ adquarteni 

One Park Place, Suite 700 

621 Northwest 53"' Street 

eoca Raton , Florida 33 ◄ 87 

TEL: 561 893 0101 

B66 301 4436 

Fax: 561 443 1633 

Michael Lim, Procurement Specialist III 
Alaska Department of Corrections 
802 3rd Street 
Douglas, AK 99824-5412 

www.geogroup.oom 

Sent via E-mail 

Re: Contract 2034896 (Anchorage CRC's), 170010351 (Northstar), 2044905 (Seaside), 
1024894 (Tundra) - Name Change Notification 

Dear Mr. Lim: 

This letter shall serve as notification of the change in entity name on the above referenced contracts 
from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. This change is in name 
only and the following TAX-ID and DUNS number will continue to be utilized: 

Tax-Id Number: 76-0578707 
DUNS: 025336676 

lf this change is acceptable, please issue a modification to the above referenced contracts to 
fonnalize the change contractually. If we can provide additional infonnation or clarification, 
please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (561) 999-7359. 

~ 
Amber D. Martin 
Executive Vice President, Contract Administration 

cc: Ann Schlarb, President GEO Care 
Derrick Schofield, Executive Vice President 
Continuum of Care and Reentry Services 



15 

1. Agency Contact Number 
2044905 

2. ASPS Number 

2014-2000-2178 
3. Optional Renewal? Yes ~ Na 

Years remaining 0 month5 

4. Financial Coding 
I 004;2700;201014700;3020;5026 STATE OF ALASKA 
5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
6. Amendment No. 

Nine (9) 
This agreement is between the State of Alaska. 

7. Department of 
... . hereafter the Slate, and c..-. 

a. Contractor 

GEO Reentry of Afaslw, Inc. (50 Tiered Pricing Na Minimum Guarantee, Seaside Center) hereafter the Contractor 

Malling Address Street or P.O. Box City State ZIP Code 

621 Northwest 53rd Street. Suite 700 Boca Raton. Florida 33487 
9. Original period of performance 110. Amended period of performance 

FROM: February 1, 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 FROM: July I, 2018 TO: November 30, 2018 
11 . Previous amount of contract to date: r2. Amount of this amendment: 113. This amended contract shell not exceed 

$7,812,646.72 $734,400.00 a total of: $8,547,046.72 
•• In acoordance wHh !he pro~!slons Of tho aoo~e referenced contract, U1e parties to the! contract agree !hat the services tote performed by the contractor under the contract are 
amended as follows; All other terms and condlUons or 111a contract /9maln In erracl (Use reverse for contlnual on of amended provisions it nacessa,y,) 

The purpose of this controct amendment is 10 ax rend rhc period of pcrtonnancc nl Seaside Cencer from July l.2018 through November 30, 20 IR. Totnl cost for 50 tiered pncing 
no minimum guura11tc:c beds is: $734.400.00. To1u! number or pugcs !n !h is un1cndmcnt is J. All other terms and condition:; remain unchanged. 

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment, lhe State shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
18,547,046.72. 
The period of p11rformance under this contract has not changed. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee 

17. CERTIFICATION: I certify thal the facts herein and on supporting CONTRACTOR 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge 

Name of Firm against funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are 
encumbered to pay this obligation, or that there is a sufficient balance in GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 
the appropriation cited to cover this obligation . I am aware that to Signature of Authorized Representative 

-:&---:---<: D.__,.? -<-,,c.~~_,_:;, r··· 05/29/2018 knowingly make or allow false entries or allerallons on a public record, 

Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative Or knowingly destroy, mutilate, suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise 
impair the variety, legibility or availability of a public record constitutes Derrick Schofield 
tampering with public records punishable under AS 11 .56.815 • . 820. 

Other disclpllnary action may be taken up to and including dismissal. 
Title 

Vice President. Reeotrv Services 
Signature of Head Contracling Agency or Designee Date 16. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

;?/r'oltai>( {/~ DepartmenUOlvlsion '-'f-18 
Typed or Printed Name of Authorizing Official ~<irredions. Division of rnditution 

M,,.1. .. A, I im Signature of P~;~ 
Title l

0i/4 , ~ '/ 7f 
Typed or zd ffiyt\e o'f P{oject Director Prnl'nrPmi•nt ~nl'ri11list fll 
Jacob ck off 
Title 

nirector of lndit11tinna 
02-112 (Re,: 02/9~) Af?.:ICF~M 

https://18,547,046.72
https://734.400.00
https://8,547,046.72
https://734,400.00
https://7,812,646.72


14. Continuation of amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 
Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111 .12 to $113.34. 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 
No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #4 
Regular bed rate at $113.34. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #5 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). Regular bed rate at 
$113.34. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #6 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #7 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed regular bed rate to 
tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide contracted out food service as long as the service 
meets all the current contractual requirements and 2010 CRC Standards, Chapter 6: Food Service. 

Amendment #8 
Change entity name from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 

Amendment #9 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2018 through November 30, 2018. 



Seaside (Nome) 
Pricing 50 beds (153 days) Per Diem Client Count Cost at 50 

Tier One (1-25) $177.00 25 $677,025.00 

ner Two (26-50) $15.00 25 $57,375.00 
Tier Three (51-Capacity) N/A 0 N/A 
Total Funding so $734,400.00 



r

1. Agency Contact Number 
2044905 

2. ASPS Number 

2014-2000-2178 
3. Optional Renewal? Yes 181 No 

Years remaining o mogtb1 
4. Financial Coding 
I 004;2700;20 lO 14 700;3020;5026 STATE OF ALASKA 
5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
6. Amendment No. 

Ten 10 
This agreement Is between the State of Alaska . 

7. Department of 

hereafter the State, and 
8. Contractor 

GEO Reentry 0/11/a,·ka, Inc. (5/J Tirred /'ricing No Mi11imum G11ara11tce, Seaside Cen/er) hereaner the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P.O. Box City State ZIP Code 

621 Northwest 53 rd Street. Suite 700 Boca Raton Florida 33487 
9. Original period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: February 1, 2014 TO: June 30, 2014 FROM: December I , 2018 TO: March31 , 2019 
11. Previous amount of contract to date 12. Amount of this amendment: 13. This amended contract shall not exceed 

$8,547,046.72 $580,800.00 a total of: $9,127,846.72 
u In acccrc1;inci> w,I11 th(, i,1ov,~1or,s u! Hua :i~n,r, r,1r,,rer r.r:1l contract. lhe par1ies to thRt conlract agree that lhe saNlces to be performed by the conlractor under lhe conlnlct are 
amoMM a,; 101:ow~ · A11 r,thcr hir rns .,,,.1 conditions of 11,c cu,\lroct remain in utrect 1use reverse for continuation or amended provisions r neoessary.) 

The Dc1,anmc111 lll' Cmr~~lions 1s ~x,:rcisi11g 11 s righl~ under Sect inn 1.20 Cunlracl F.Klcn~ion, unlil a new rcsullllnl contract is completed, This eQRIJact amendment is to recognize 
!he licrcd prici11 i1 ~1111,-111,c· with no 111in,m11m (lll1tr.1ntcc n11d 10 cover the nddirinrrnl period nfperfomiancc from Dcccmbcr I, 2018 lhrough M1111:h 31, 2019 for SO beds. Attached 
is the pricing slructurc spreudshccL J'otai number of pages in thi~ amendment is 3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

In full corts1deralion or lhe contractor's performance under and including this amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
se,121,140,12, 
The period of performance under lhis contract has not changed. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF lhe parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! Th is amendment has no effecl until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

15. 17, CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting CONTRACTOR 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge 

Name of Firm against funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are 
encumbered to pay this obligatlon, or that there is a sufficient balance In GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 

Signature of Authorized Represe ntative na1e the appropriation cited lo cover this obligation. I am aware thal to 
J ' l( ~ B-_.. ✓ ~-=~-~~ knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on a public record, 

Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative Or knowingly destroy, mutHate, suppreas, conceal, remove or otherwise 
impair the variety, legibility or availabifily of a public record conatitutea Derrick Schofield 

Title tampering with publlc records punishable under AS 11.58.815 - .820. 
Other disciplinary action may be taken up to and including dismissal. Vice President, Reent ' Scn'ices 

16. Signature of Head Conlract! Agency or Designee Dale CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division M.· al! l/~ //-SO-If> 

ATPICFIW 02-112 (Rov: 02194) 

https://9,127,846.72
https://580,800.00
https://8,547,046.72


14. Continuation of amended provisions. 

Summary ofCllanges: 
Amendment #1 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for 50 beds (42 reg + 8 pd). Regular bed rate 
increased by 2% CPI from $111.12 to $113.34. 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #3 
No CPI increase. Regular bed rate at $114.90. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #4 

Regular bed rate at $113.34 Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #5 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). Regular bed rate at 
$1 13.34. Per diem rate at $14.88. 

Amendment #6 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 for 50 beds (42 reg+ 8 pd). (Unilateral 
Amendment) 

Amendment #7 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed regular bed rate to 
tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide contracted out food service as long as the service 
meets all the current contractual requirements and 2010 CRC Standards, Chapter 6: Food Service. 

Amendment #8 

Change entity name from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 

Amendment #9 

Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2018 through November 30, 2018. 

Amendment #10 

Increase the period of performance from December 1, 2018 through March 31, 2019 . 

Cl. 

to. 

12, 

Ill. 

11. 

Fkw'c:bloodil,gnauN!idbyltw..,,_...,1o,biq~ 

lncu~n,tttw,1.14:'iaG. lllhli~Cl) N l!J'rct 

Orlginll l~olptrlt,mllflot, i-lct\ldnapm,lrNl•mww!trMtn 

AINndfd~fll~rloiir-.no.ol lhi.~ 

,..,...,. ........... 

C•,...,....~ ..,,.,._,lfll.X.t~ 
YOAJ1dMlha'ipmjlG!artd«'1116fflOll>d~ 

..,..,~---~ ...--- ·- · ·,1i:,r, cURN"ITTCIP4l ' ,._._,, ___ , ........ 



Seaside (Nome} 121 days from 12-1-18 thru 3-31-19 
Pricing 50 beds (121 days) Per Diem Client Count Cost at SO 

ner One (1-25) $177.00 25 $535,425.00 
fier Two (26-50) $15.00 25 $45,375.00 
Tier Three (St-Capacity) N/A 0 N/A 
Total Funding so $580,800.00 


	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am1
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am2
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am3
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am4
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am5
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am6
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am7
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am8
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am9
	2044905_NomeCRCcontract_am10

